



December 25, 2023 Ferrotec Material Technologies Corporation

Ferrotec Material Technologies receives Excellent Partner Award from Tokyo Electron Limited

Ferrotec Material Technologies Corporation (located in Chuo City, Tokyo/Representative: Takeru Yamamura), a Japanese business company in the Ferrotec Group, received the "Excellent Partner Award" at "TEL Partners Day," which was held by Tokyo Electron Limited (located in Minato City, Tokyo/Representative: Toshiki Kawai; hereinafter "TEL") on December 12, 2023.



[Group photo taken at TEL Partners Day]

"TEL Partners Day" is held once a year, to distribute and share information on market trends, management/business policies, initiatives for sustainability, etc. with major suppliers. In addition, enterprises that have contributed significantly to development or production are commended as excellent suppliers.

This year, six companies, including our company, were commended as excellent partners.

■Company profile

Company name : Ferrotec Material Technologies Corporation

Representative : Takeru Yamamura, Representative Director and President

Address : 5th Floor of Nihonbashi Plaza Building 2-3-4, Nihonbashi, Chuo City, Tokyo 103-0027

Date of : December 1, 1989

establishment

Contents of 1. Manufacture and sale of semiconductor equipment-related products (vacuum feedthroughs, quartz

business products, fine ceramics products, CVD-SiC products, machinable ceramics, etc.)

2. Manufacture and sale of electronic device products (ferrofluid and thermo-electric modules)

3. Manufacture and sale of automotive-related products

Capital : 485.5 million yen
URL : https://ft-mt.co.jp/

■Ferrotec Group

Our group, with Ferrotec Holdings Corporation, which was founded in 1980, as our parent company, is a global company involved in the parts business in the high-tech field focused on the semiconductor market.

Website of Ferrotec Holdings Corporation: https://www.ferrotec.co.jp/

[Inquiries about this press release]

Ferrotec Material Technologies Corporation Staff in charge of public relations: Michino

> FAX: 03-3516-0801 E-MAIL: info-pr@ft-mt.co.jp

TEL: 03-3516-0800